	FORM PTO-1619A RE( J.	
	(Rev. 6-99) $2.27.01$	1628792 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
	1. Submission Type  X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Co. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Generaldirektion PTT
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No
	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
	Name: Swisscom Ltd.	Assignment Merger
	Street Address: Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6	Security Agreement X Change of Name
	City: Berne	Other:
	State/Country: Switzerland Zip: CH 3050  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	Execution Date: April 30, 1997
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
	the first execution date of the application is :	·
	the filing date of the application is:	
03/06/2001 GT 01 FC:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6085099
	40.00 DP	
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P58840US1	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
	John C. Holman #22,769	February 27, 2001
		nature Date
	total i	number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-

JPH&S 103-11/99



## SCHWEIZERISCHE BUNDESKANZLEI CHANCELLERIE DE LA CONFÉDÉRATION SUISSE CANCELLERIA DELLA CONFEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA

Berne, november 30, 1999

Concern: Legal Status of Swisscom Ltd

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

To whom it may concern

The Swiss Federal Chancellery herewith confirms that Swiss Telecom PTT and the "Generaldirektion PTT" as a division of it has changed its legal status.

According to the federal law of april 30, 1997 concerning the organisation of the Swisscom Ltd ("Telekommunikationsunternehmungsgesetz"), Swiss Telecom PTT has been incorporated in the commercial register under the name of "Swisscom Ltd".

Swisscom Ltd has its headquaters at Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, CH 3050 Berne.

**SWISS FEDERAL CHANCELLERY** 

CHANCELLERIE FEDERALE Division du droit et des Publications Section du droit général:

A. Rotace

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0588